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Dear Ms. Sanchez: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under 
the Texas Open Records Act, chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 3 1625. 

The Texas Department of Jnsurance (the ‘department”) nweived a request for 
information concerning American Public Lie Insurance Company of Jackson, 
Mimissippi. Pursuant to s&ions 552.101, 552.111, and 552.112 of the Government 
Code, you seek to withhold from required public disclosure a memorandum concerning a 
financial review of this insurance company. You enclosed a wpy of &is memorandum 
and state tbat tbis memorandum is a repmseutative sample of the information the 
department seeks to withbold from disclosure. 

Se&on 552.112(a) excepts &om required public disclosure 

information wntid in or xdated to examination, opemtiug, or 
w&ion repoxts prepared by or for an agency responsible for the 
regulation or sqervision of financial institutions or securities, or 
both. 

Insuranm companies. are included witbin the term “financial institutions~ for purposes of 
section 552.112(a). Cpen Records Decision No. 158 (1977) at S-6. The memorandum at 
issue wntaim information about the insurance company’s lkaxu%l wndition. We, 
therefore, conclude that the department may withhold this memoraudum &om required 
public disclosure based on section 552.112 of the Government Code. 

P.O. Box 12548 AUS7lN, TEXAS 78711-2548 . .._^.... -.._, I . . ..-. -r”l_--.-..l-r.._^..r” 



Ms. Alesia L. Sanchez - Page 2 

In reaching our conclusion here, we assume that the “representative sample” of 
records submitted to this office is truly representative of the requested records as a whole. 
See Open Records Decision Nos. 499 (1988), 497 (1988) (where requested documents are 
numerous and repetitive, govermnentsl body should submit representative sample; but if 
each record contains substantially different information, all must be submitted). This 
open records letter does not reach, and therefore. does not authorize the withholding of 
any other requested records to the extent that those records contain substantially different 
types of information than that submitted to this office. 

i 

We are resolving this matter with this informal Ietter ruling rather than with a 
published open records decision. This ruling is limited to the particular records at issue 
under the facts presented to us in this request and may not be relied upon as a previous 
determination under section 552.301 regarding any other records. If you have questions 
about this ruling, please contact our office. 

Yours very truly, 

Kay Guajardo 
A.&it Attorney Genersl 
Open Government Section 

KiIGkho 

Ref.: EM31625 

E.nclosures: Submitted document 

cc: Mr. Pat Phelan 
Phelau & Phelsn 
518Avexme.H 
I..evelland, Texas 79336 
(w/o enclosures) 


